

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-74.42 %		-26.20 %		22.74 %		
			1,548,000.00	396,000.00	1,152,000.00	1,142,500.00	-405,500.00	1,900,000.00	352,000.00		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			47.37 %		47.37 %		-26.31 %		
			16,964.00	25,000.00	8,036.00	25,000.00	8,036.00	12,500.00	-4,464.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			0.00 %		20.00 %		45.00 %		
	57599.0000		10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	14.5000	45.00 %		
			575,990.00	575,990.00	0.00	691,188.00	115,198.00	835,185.50	259,195.50		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-75.00 %		-76.50 %		-71.25 %		
	1515.0000		20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	4.7000	-76.50 %	5.7500	-71.25 %		
			30,300.00	7,575.00	-22,725.00	7,120.50	-23,179.50	8,711.25	-21,588.75		
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-20.00 %		-10.00 %		-24.00 %		
	43820.0000		0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.3800	-24.00 %		
			21,910.00	17,528.00	-4,382.00	19,719.00	-2,191.00	16,651.60	-5,258.40		
GRADING											
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-16.67 %		-50.00 %		-11.11 %		
	35870.0000		18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	9.0000	-50.00 %	16.0000	-11.11 %		
			645,660.00	538,050.00	-107,610.00	322,830.00	-322,830.00	573,920.00	-71,740.00		
DRAINAGE											
7	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			28.57 %		14.29 %		17.86 %		
	21100.0000		14.0000	18.0000	28.57 %	16.0000	14.29 %	16.5000	17.86 %		
			295,400.00	379,800.00	84,400.00	337,600.00	42,200.00	348,150.00	52,750.00		
SURFACING											
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			22.22 %		18.52 %		12.96 %		
	53880.0000		13.5000	16.5000	22.22 %	16.0000	18.52 %	15.2500	12.96 %		
			727,380.00	889,020.00	161,640.00	862,080.00	134,700.00	821,670.00	94,290.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	165690.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	0.8000	-20.00 %	
			165,690.00	165,690.00	0.00	165,690.00	0.00	132,552.00	-33,138.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			52,490.00	52,490.00		52,490.00		52,490.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	19324.6000	C.Y.	225.0000	145.0000	-35.56 %	145.0000	-35.56 %	138.2000	-38.58 %	
			4,348,035.00	2,802,067.00	1,545,968.00	2,802,067.00	1,545,968.00	2,670,659.72	1,677,375.28	
14	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	13078.0000	EACH	14.0000	10.0000	-28.57 %	10.0000	-28.57 %	10.3500	-26.07 %	
			183,092.00	130,780.00	-52,312.00	130,780.00	-52,312.00	135,357.30	-47,734.70	
15	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	1860.0000	S.Y.	300.0000	165.0000	-45.00 %	130.0000	-56.67 %	235.0000	-21.67 %	
			558,000.00	306,900.00	-251,100.00	241,800.00	-316,200.00	437,100.00	-120,900.00	
16	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	2460.0000	L.F.	2.5000	7.0000	180.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %	6.2000	148.00 %	
			6,150.00	17,220.00	11,070.00	17,220.00	11,070.00	15,252.00	9,102.00	
17	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	69741.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.3500	-13.75 %	
			836,892.00	767,151.00	-69,741.00	697,410.00	-139,482.00	721,819.35	-115,072.65	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
18	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			104,820.00		104,820.00		104,820.00		104,820.00	
19	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL									
	L.S.			-75.00 %		-75.00 %			5.00 %	
			10,000.00	-7,500.00	2,500.00	-7,500.00	2,500.00	10,500.00	500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	5770.0000 S.Y.		1.7500	3.5000	100.00 %	1.0000	-42.86 %	3.0000	71.43 %	
			10,097.50	20,195.00	10,097.50	5,770.00	-4,327.50	17,310.00	7,212.50	
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AND UNDERLYING MATERIAL									
	92920.0000 S.Y.		1.7500	2.7500	57.14 %	1.8500	5.71 %	1.7500	0.00 %	
			162,610.00	255,530.00	92,920.00	171,902.00	9,292.00	162,610.00	0.00	
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	52490.0000 TON		75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	73.9500	-1.40 %	73.9500	-1.40 %	
			3,936,750.00	3,936,750.00	0.00	3,881,635.50	-55,114.50	3,881,635.50	-55,114.50	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			118,110.00	118,110.00		118,110.00		118,110.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			42,990.00	42,990.00		42,990.00		42,990.00		
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			350,960.00	350,960.00		350,960.00		350,960.00		
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	106815.0000 L.F.		1.4200	1.3500	-4.93 %	0.8500	-40.14 %	0.8500	-40.14 %	
			151,677.30	144,200.25	-7,477.05	90,792.75	-60,884.55	90,792.75	-60,884.55	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	3,750.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	10.0000	EACH	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	65.0000	-18.75 %	100.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	650.00	-150.00	1,000.00	200.00	
29	WATTLE									
	6445.0000	L.F.	2.5000	4.5000	80.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	3.2500	30.00 %	
			16,112.50	29,002.50	12,890.00	19,335.00	3,222.50	20,946.25	4,833.75	
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	10.0400	ACRE	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %	3,500.0000	250.00 %	3,750.0000	275.00 %	
			10,040.00	30,120.00	20,080.00	35,140.00	25,100.00	37,650.00	27,610.00	
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	550.0000	L.F.	2.6600	4.0000	50.38 %	2.0000	-24.81 %	2.5000	-6.02 %	
			1,463.00	2,200.00	737.00	1,100.00	-363.00	1,375.00	-88.00	
TRAFFIC										
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	887.5000	L.F.	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	20.1500	-32.83 %	26.5000	-11.67 %	
			26,625.00	18,637.50	-7,987.50	17,883.13	-8,741.88	23,518.75	-3,106.25	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,280.0000	52.00 %	2,150.0000	43.33 %	
			4,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	6,840.00	2,340.00	6,450.00	1,950.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,280.0000	52.00 %	2,150.0000	43.33 %	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,560.00	1,560.00	4,300.00	1,300.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,500.0000	-28.57 %	2,270.0000	-35.14 %	2,000.0000	-42.86 %	
			21,000.00	15,000.00	-6,000.00	13,620.00	-7,380.00	12,000.00	-9,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 1240.0000	L.F.	40.0000 49,600.00	46.0000 57,040.00	15.00 % 7,440.00	43.5000 53,940.00	8.75 % 4,340.00	43.5000 53,940.00	8.75 % 4,340.00	
38	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 39660.0000	L.F.	18.0000 713,880.00	8.0000 317,280.00	-55.56 % -396,600.00	8.0000 317,280.00	-55.56 % -396,600.00	7.9500 315,297.00	-55.83 % -398,583.00	
39	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 24,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,500.0000 22,000.00	-8.33 % -2,000.00	5,500.0000 22,000.00	-8.33 % -2,000.00	
40	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 27,000.00	10,000.0000 60,000.00	122.22 % 33,000.00	9,500.0000 57,000.00	111.11 % 30,000.00	9,500.0000 57,000.00	111.11 % 30,000.00	
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 665.0000	HR	80.0000 53,200.00	73.0000 48,545.00	-8.75 % -4,655.00	70.0000 46,550.00	-12.50 % -6,650.00	70.0000 46,550.00	-12.50 % -6,650.00	
42	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 444.0000	EACH	33.0000 14,652.00	30.0000 13,320.00	-9.09 % -1,332.00	29.0000 12,876.00	-12.12 % -1,776.00	29.0000 12,876.00	-12.12 % -1,776.00	
44	BARRIER DELINEATOR 8.0000	EACH	33.0000 264.00	18.0000 144.00	-45.45 % -120.00	15.5000 124.00	-53.03 % -140.00	15.5000 124.00	-53.03 % -140.00	
45	PAINT LINE 159879.0000	L.F.	0.1000 15,987.90	0.1200 19,185.48	20.00 % 3,197.58	0.1100 17,586.69	10.00 % 1,598.79	0.1100 17,586.69	10.00 % 1,598.79	
46	PLASTIC LINE 2164.8000	L.F.	2.0000 4,329.60	2.1000 4,546.08	5.00 % 216.48	2.0000 4,329.60	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 4,329.60	0.00 % 0.00	
47	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 78780.0000	L.F.	0.8500 66,963.00	0.9000 70,902.00	5.88 % 3,939.00	0.9500 74,841.00	11.76 % 7,878.00	0.8500 66,963.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	6440.0000	L.F.	2.5000 16,100.00	3.6000 23,184.00	44.00 % 7,084.00	4.0000 25,760.00	60.00 % 9,660.00	3.5000 22,540.00	40.00 % 6,440.00
49	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	24.0000	EACH	25.0000 600.00	55.0000 1,320.00	120.00 % 720.00	20.0000 480.00	-20.00 % -120.00	50.0000 1,200.00	100.00 % 600.00
50	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER								
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	105.0000 945.00	5.00 % 45.00	125.0000 1,125.00	25.00 % 225.00	100.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER								
	9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	105.0000 945.00	5.00 % 45.00	125.0000 1,125.00	25.00 % 225.00	100.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	9.8300	HUND	975.0000 9,584.25	1,100.0000 10,813.00	12.82 % 1,228.75	2,900.0000 28,507.00	197.44 % 18,922.75	1,050.0000 10,321.50	7.69 % 737.25
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	58560.0000	L.F.	0.1300 7,612.80	0.4000 23,424.00	207.69 % 15,811.20	0.5500 32,208.00	323.08 % 24,595.20	0.3800 22,252.80	192.31 % 14,640.00
54	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	14910.0000	HR	2.2500 33,547.50	2.5000 37,275.00	11.11 % 3,727.50	2.2500 33,547.50	0.00 % 0.00	2.2500 33,547.50	0.00 % 0.00
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	11.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 38,500.00	5,000.0000 55,000.00	42.86 % 16,500.00	4,750.0000 52,250.00	35.71 % 13,750.00	4,750.0000 52,250.00	35.71 % 13,750.00
56	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	5570.0000	HR	4.0000 22,280.00	3.0000 16,710.00	-25.00 % -5,570.00	2.5000 13,925.00	-37.50 % -8,355.00	2.5000 13,925.00	-37.50 % -8,355.00
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			95.47 %		84.71 %		84.71 %
			51,160.00	100,000.00	48,840.00	94,500.00	43,340.00	94,500.00	43,340.00
58	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	5156.0000	HR	40.0000 206,240.00	46.0000 237,176.00	15.00 % 30,936.00	44.0000 226,864.00	10.00 % 20,624.00	44.0000 226,864.00	10.00 % 20,624.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			17.37 %			3.43 %		3.43 %
			68,160.00	80,000.00	11,840.00	70,500.00	2,340.00	70,500.00	2,340.00	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			33.33 %			20.00 %		20.00 %
	2678.0000		15.0000	20.0000	13,390.00	18.0000	8,034.00	18.0000	8,034.00	8,034.00
OTHER ITEMS										
61	CURE BOX	L.S.			-70.00 %			-70.00 %		-50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	
62	BARRIER GLARE SCREEN	L.F.			-63.00 %			-65.00 %		-65.00 %
	1240.0000		50.0000	18.5000	-39,060.00	17.5000	-40,300.00	17.5000	-40,300.00	-40,300.00
63	TRAINING	HR			0.00 %			-50.00 %		150.00 %
	600.0000		2.0000	2.0000	0.00	1.0000	-600.00	5.0000	1,800.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
67	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %			-80.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			-78.00 %			-86.00 %		-77.00 %
	51250.0000		5.0000	1.1000	-199,875.00	0.7000	-220,375.00	1.1500	-197,312.50	
			256,250.00	56,375.00		35,875.00		58,937.50		

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., 9125 10TH AVE S SEATTLE WA 981084600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
69	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			58,630.00		58,630.00		58,630.00		
70	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR EMERGENCY PULL-OUT								
	1730.0000 TON		18.0000	11.11 %	16.0000	-11.11 %	15.2500	-15.28 %	
			31,140.00	3,460.00	27,680.00	-3,460.00	26,382.50	-4,757.50	
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST								
	21.0000 EACH		40.0000	62.50 %	63.8000	59.50 %	75.0000	87.50 %	
			840.00	1,365.00	1,339.80	499.80	1,575.00	735.00	
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK								
	21.0000 EACH		10.0000	-30.00 %	6.5500	-34.50 %	12.5000	25.00 %	
			210.00	147.00	137.55	-72.45	262.50	52.50	
73	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	2694.0000 L.F.		4.0000	75.00 %	5.9500	48.75 %	5.2500	31.25 %	
			10,776.00	8,082.00	16,029.30	5,253.30	14,143.50	3,367.50	
74	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER								
	3696.0000 L.F.		4.0000	25.00 %	4.7500	18.75 %	4.7500	18.75 %	
			14,784.00	3,696.00	17,556.00	2,772.00	17,556.00	2,772.00	
75	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00		150,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$17,082,472.35	\$13,812,438.81	\$13,990,426.32	\$15,164,498.06			
BASE TOTAL			\$17,082,472.35	\$13,812,438.81	\$13,990,426.32	\$15,164,498.06			

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-15.37 %		-3.10 %		-9.56 %
			1,548,000.00	1,310,000.00	-238,000.00	1,500,000.00	-48,000.00	1,400,000.00	-148,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.			-11.58 %		17.90 %		-26.31 %
			16,964.00	15,000.00	-1,964.00	20,000.00	3,036.00	12,500.00	-4,464.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	57599.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	5.7500	-42.50 %	10.5000	5.00 %
			575,990.00	691,188.00	115,198.00	331,194.25	-244,795.75	604,789.50	28,799.50
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	1515.0000	L.F.	20.0000	3.1900	-84.05 %	3.2500	-83.75 %	5.0000	-75.00 %
			30,300.00	4,832.85	-25,467.15	4,923.75	-25,376.25	7,575.00	-22,725.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	43820.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %
			21,910.00	17,528.00	-4,382.00	21,910.00	0.00	17,528.00	-4,382.00
GRADING									
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	35870.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	18.0000	0.00 %	10.2500	-43.06 %	19.0000	5.56 %
			645,660.00	645,660.00	0.00	367,667.50	-277,992.50	681,530.00	35,870.00
DRAINAGE									
7	QUARRY SPALLS								
	21100.0000	TON	14.0000	17.5000	25.00 %	15.0000	7.14 %	15.0000	7.14 %
			295,400.00	369,250.00	73,850.00	316,500.00	21,100.00	316,500.00	21,100.00
SURFACING									
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	53880.0000	TON	13.5000	17.0000	25.93 %	14.5000	7.41 %	17.0000	25.93 %
			727,380.00	915,960.00	188,580.00	781,260.00	53,880.00	915,960.00	188,580.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	165690.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %	1.1000	10.00 %		
			165,690.00	0.00	124,267.50	-41,422.50	182,259.00	16,569.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			52,490.00	0.00 %	52,490.00	0.00 %	52,490.00	0.00 %		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %		
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %		
13	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	19324.6000	C.Y.	225.0000	-40.00 %	190.0000	-15.56 %	170.0000	-24.44 %		
			4,348,035.00	1,739,214.00	3,671,674.00	-676,361.00	3,285,182.00	1,062,853.00		
14	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE									
	13078.0000	EACH	14.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-28.57 %	10.0000	-28.57 %		
			183,092.00	-45,773.00	130,780.00	-52,312.00	130,780.00	-52,312.00		
15	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	1860.0000	S.Y.	300.0000	-25.00 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	120.0000	-60.00 %		
			558,000.00	-139,500.00	186,000.00	-372,000.00	223,200.00	-334,800.00		
16	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	2460.0000	L.F.	2.5000	140.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %	7.0000	180.00 %		
			6,150.00	8,610.00	17,220.00	11,070.00	17,220.00	11,070.00		
17	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	69741.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	0.00 %	11.5000	-4.17 %		
			836,892.00	-104,611.50	836,892.00	0.00	802,021.50	-34,870.50		

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
18	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			104,820.00	104,820.00		104,820.00	104,820.00		
19	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL								
	L.S.				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	5770.0000 S.Y.		1.7500	11.0000	528.57 %	6.0000	242.86 %	5.5000	214.29 %
			10,097.50	63,470.00	53,372.50	34,620.00	24,522.50	31,735.00	21,637.50
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AND UNDERLYING MATERIAL								
	92920.0000 S.Y.		1.7500	5.0000	185.71 %	3.2500	85.71 %	5.0000	185.71 %
			162,610.00	464,600.00	301,990.00	301,990.00	139,380.00	464,600.00	301,990.00
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	52490.0000 TON		75.0000	78.5000	4.67 %	80.0000	6.67 %	75.0000	0.00 %
			3,936,750.00	4,120,465.00	183,715.00	4,199,200.00	262,450.00	3,936,750.00	0.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			118,110.00	118,110.00		118,110.00	118,110.00		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			42,990.00	42,990.00		42,990.00	42,990.00		
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			350,960.00	350,960.00		350,960.00	350,960.00		
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	106815.0000 L.F.		1.4200	0.9000	-36.62 %	0.9500	-33.10 %	1.3500	-4.93 %
			151,677.30	96,133.50	-55,543.80	101,474.25	-50,203.05	144,200.25	-7,477.05

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	500.0000	400.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	
			2,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	25.00	-2,475.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	10.0000	EACH	80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %	70.0000	-12.50 %	
			800.00	750.00	-50.00	1,000.00	200.00	700.00	-100.00	
29	WATTLE									
	6445.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.2500	30.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			16,112.50	20,946.25	4,833.75	19,335.00	3,222.50	19,335.00	3,222.50	
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	10.0400	ACRE	1,000.0000	3,800.0000	280.00 %	4,000.0000	300.00 %	3,600.0000	260.00 %	
			10,040.00	38,152.00	28,112.00	40,160.00	30,120.00	36,144.00	26,104.00	
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	550.0000	L.F.	2.6600	3.6000	35.34 %	3.0000	12.78 %	3.0000	12.78 %	
			1,463.00	1,980.00	517.00	1,650.00	187.00	1,650.00	187.00	
TRAFFIC										
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	887.5000	L.F.	30.0000	21.2500	-29.17 %	21.0000	-30.00 %	20.2500	-32.50 %	
			26,625.00	18,859.38	-7,765.63	18,637.50	-7,987.50	17,971.88	-8,653.13	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,200.0000	113.33 %	3,250.0000	116.67 %	2,300.0000	53.33 %	
			4,500.00	9,600.00	5,100.00	9,750.00	5,250.00	6,900.00	2,400.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,200.0000	113.33 %	3,250.0000	116.67 %	2,300.0000	53.33 %	
			3,000.00	6,400.00	3,400.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	4,600.00	1,600.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	6.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,000.0000	-14.29 %	3,000.0000	-14.29 %	2,300.0000	-34.29 %	
			21,000.00	18,000.00	-3,000.00	18,000.00	-3,000.00	13,800.00	-7,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
37	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 1240.0000	L.F.	40.0000 49,600.00	47.0000 58,280.00	17.50 % 8,680.00	45.0000 55,800.00	12.50 % 6,200.00	50.0000 62,000.00	25.00 % 12,400.00				
38	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 39660.0000	L.F.	18.0000 713,880.00	8.6000 341,076.00	-52.22 % -372,804.00	7.9500 315,297.00	-55.83 % -398,583.00	12.0000 475,920.00	-33.33 % -237,960.00				
39	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 24,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,500.0000 22,000.00	-8.33 % -2,000.00	3,000.0000 12,000.00	-50.00 % -12,000.00				
40	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 6.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 27,000.00	10,500.0000 63,000.00	133.33 % 36,000.00	9,500.0000 57,000.00	111.11 % 30,000.00	10,000.0000 60,000.00	122.22 % 33,000.00				
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 665.0000	HR	80.0000 53,200.00	75.0000 49,875.00	-6.25 % -3,325.00	70.0000 46,550.00	-12.50 % -6,650.00	65.0000 43,225.00	-18.75 % -9,975.00				
42	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %				
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 444.0000	EACH	33.0000 14,652.00	31.2500 13,875.00	-5.30 % -777.00	32.0000 14,208.00	-3.03 % -444.00	28.0000 12,432.00	-15.15 % -2,220.00				
44	BARRIER DELINEATOR 8.0000	EACH	33.0000 264.00	16.7000 133.60	-49.39 % -130.40	16.0000 128.00	-51.52 % -136.00	10.0000 80.00	-69.70 % -184.00				
45	PAINT LINE 159879.0000	L.F.	0.1000 15,987.90	0.1200 19,185.48	20.00 % 3,197.58	0.1400 22,383.06	40.00 % 6,395.16	0.1200 19,185.48	20.00 % 3,197.58				
46	PLASTIC LINE 2164.8000	L.F.	2.0000 4,329.60	2.1000 4,546.08	5.00 % 216.48	2.2500 4,870.80	12.50 % 541.20	2.1000 4,546.08	5.00 % 216.48				
47	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 78780.0000	L.F.	0.8500 66,963.00	0.9000 70,902.00	5.88 % 3,939.00	1.0000 78,780.00	17.65 % 11,817.00	0.9000 70,902.00	5.88 % 3,939.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 6440.0000	L.F.	2.5000 16,100.00	3.7500 24,150.00	50.00 % 8,050.00	4.2500 27,370.00	70.00 % 11,270.00	3.6000 23,184.00	44.00 % 7,084.00				
49	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 24.0000	EACH	25.0000 600.00	53.0000 1,272.00	112.00 % 672.00	22.0000 528.00	-12.00 % -72.00	52.0000 1,248.00	108.00 % 648.00				
50	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	111.1100 999.99	11.11 % 99.99	130.0000 1,170.00	30.00 % 270.00	105.0000 945.00	5.00 % 45.00				
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	111.1100 999.99	11.11 % 99.99	130.0000 1,170.00	30.00 % 270.00	105.0000 945.00	5.00 % 45.00				
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 9.8300	HUND	975.0000 9,584.25	1,200.0000 11,796.00	23.08 % 2,211.75	3,200.0000 31,456.00	228.21 % 21,871.75	1,100.0000 10,813.00	12.82 % 1,228.75				
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 58560.0000	L.F.	0.1300 7,612.80	0.1100 6,441.60	-15.38 % -1,171.20	0.6000 35,136.00	361.54 % 27,523.20	0.4000 23,424.00	207.69 % 15,811.20				
54	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 14910.0000	HR	2.2500 33,547.50	2.5000 37,275.00	11.11 % 3,727.50	2.5000 37,275.00	11.11 % 3,727.50	1.3500 20,128.50	-40.00 % -13,419.00				
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 11.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 38,500.00	5,200.0000 57,200.00	48.57 % 18,700.00	5,000.0000 55,000.00	42.86 % 16,500.00	15,000.0000 165,000.00	328.57 % 126,500.00				
56	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 5570.0000	HR	4.0000 22,280.00	2.7000 15,039.00	-32.50 % -7,241.00	2.5000 13,925.00	-37.50 % -8,355.00	3.0000 16,710.00	-25.00 % -5,570.00				
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		51,160.00	102,000.00	99.37 %	100,000.00	95.47 %	120,000.00	134.56 %				
58	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 5156.0000	HR	40.0000 206,240.00	47.4500 244,652.20	18.63 % 38,412.20	45.0000 232,020.00	12.50 % 25,780.00	44.0000 226,864.00	10.00 % 20,624.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			11.50 %			46.71 %		32.04 %
			68,160.00	76,000.00	7,840.00	100,000.00	31,840.00	90,000.00	21,840.00	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			29.33 %			20.00 %		66.67 %
	2678.0000		15.0000	19.4000	11,783.20	48,204.00	8,034.00	66,950.00	26,780.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	CURE BOX	L.S.			-16.00 %			140.00 %		140.00 %
			5,000.00	4,200.00	-800.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	
62	BARRIER GLARE SCREEN	L.F.			-62.00 %			-64.00 %		-68.00 %
	1240.0000		50.0000	19.0000	-38,440.00	22,320.00	-39,680.00	19,840.00	-42,160.00	
63	TRAINING	HR			237.50 %			150.00 %		-50.00 %
	600.0000		2.0000	6.7500	2,850.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	600.00	-600.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
66	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
67	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-70.00 %			-60.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
68	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			-75.00 %			-72.00 %		-80.00 %
	51250.0000		5.0000	1.2500	-192,187.50	71,750.00	-184,500.00	51,250.00	-205,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007757 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3417
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LAKE EASTON VIC TO BULLFROG RD I/C VIC
 WB - REPLACE PCCP
 09Y012
 PROJECT : ARRA-0902(302)
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 28 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 1 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
69	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			58,630.00		58,630.00		58,630.00		58,630.00	
70	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR EMERGENCY PULL-OUT									
	1730.0000 TON		18.0000	-5.56 %	16.0000	-11.11 %	22.0000	22.22 %		
			31,140.00		29,410.00	-1,730.00	27,680.00	-3,460.00	38,060.00	6,920.00
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST									
	21.0000 EACH		40.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	65.0000	62.50 %
			840.00		2,100.00	1,260.00	2,100.00	1,260.00	1,365.00	525.00
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	21.0000 EACH		10.0000	165.50 %	26.5500	160.00 %	26.0000	160.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %
			210.00		557.55	347.55	546.00	336.00	147.00	-63.00 %
73	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	2694.0000 L.F.		4.0000	20.00 %	4.8000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %
			10,776.00		12,931.20	2,155.20	13,470.00	2,694.00	16,164.00	5,388.00
74	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	3696.0000 L.F.		4.0000	27.50 %	5.1000	25.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %
			14,784.00		18,849.60	4,065.60	18,480.00	3,696.00	9,240.00	-5,544.00
75	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00		150,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$17,082,472.35	-10.57%	\$15,277,521.46	-9.48%	\$15,462,975.61	-9.48%	\$15,878,627.19	-7.05%
BASE TOTAL			\$17,082,472.35	-10.57%	\$15,277,521.47	-9.48%	\$15,462,975.61	-9.48%	\$15,878,627.19	-7.05%